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	SAM – Sequential data Access via Meta-data – FY2014 updates to the tool and 
IFDH - Intensity Frontier Data Handling – FY2014 updates to the tool



Current Status:  Execution Phase    (Select from Definition, Planning, Execution, Closeout)
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	On Track

	[image: ]
	Potential or minor project impact and needs attention.  Will go Red if not addressed.
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	Causing direct project impact and needs immediate attention



Trending Reason:  No major issues impacting performance and no urgent fixes needed

Top Issues: (include comments for non-green dashboard items)
None

Weekly Progress Report from This Past Month
1. PostgeSQL
a. Not much new to report with vacations 
b. Database work (SW):
i.  Created a conversion script which will copy any sam database to any postgresql database.   This can be used for production cuts.
ii. Made changes to the schema to support logical_datastream removal.
iii. Reviewing the Postgres DDL and making changes to the correct issues that were skipped or wrong.   
iv. Updated the code for inserting timestamped UTC fields.   The dates are now inserting properly
c. Awaiting SAM Station Conversion to SAM Web; ready to do full scale testing after that. (RAI)
2. Releases:
a. ifdh v1_3_2 				2/26/14 (MM)
Feature improvements.
b. SAM File Transfer Service v3_11 	4/10/14 (RAI)
[bookmark: _GoBack]Performance improvements and enhancements for using dcache scratch as input.
c. Ifdh v1_4_0 LBNE release		4/11/14 (LG)
Repacked for wider use in other ifdh versions.
d. SAM Web Services v1_7_6		4/18/14 (RAI)
Adds methods to map SAM location to file access URL
e. Ifdh v1_4_1				4/18/14 (MM)
Bug fixes.
f. SAM Web Client v1_7			4/23/14 (RAI)
Client command to use new functionality in SAM Web 1_7_6.
3. Conversion script for old style (CORBA) SAM metadata to new JSON based sam web format. Primarily intended for Minerva, but may be useful for Minos, D0 or CDF. (MG)

Planned Activities for Next Month:
1. Continue with sam station conversion to sam-web. (RAI)
2. Test PostgreSQL performance. (All)
3. Cleanup data and tests from 2 above. (SW)
4. Recutting ifdh v1_4_1 release due to a bug. (MM)
5. SAM C++ servers - sam_station v9_1_3 (improvements to interactions with dCache and enstore SFA) and SAM File Transfer Service - v3_12 releases scheduled for 5/26/14 (adds ability to speed up uploads by skipping direct checksum calculation and getting the value from enstore later) (RAI)  
6. ifdh release v1_4_2 scheduled for end of May (MM)

Other Issues, Risks, or Concerns: None
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ID Task 

Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors% Work Complete

10 Development 95 days Mon 1/20/14Fri 5/30/14 95%

28 Schema Conversion to PostgreSQL Wed 1/29/14 90%

29 Eliminate Unused Database Artifacts (Tables, Indexes, 

Constraints, Sequence Numbers, Triggers, etc.)

2 wks Mon 4/7/14 Fri 4/18/14 27 100%

30 Eliminate Views and Relabel DB Columns 2 wks Mon 4/21/14 Fri 5/2/14 29 60%

31 Modify Schema so Dates are Inserted by DB and not Triggers 2 wks Mon 5/5/14 Fri 5/16/14 30 100%

32 Convert Date Formatting from Local to UTC 1 wk Mon 5/19/14 Fri 5/23/14 31 100%

33 Add SAM User References to DB Schema (Created By, Modified By)1 wk Mon 5/26/14 Fri 5/30/14 32 100%

34 Data Migration 113 days? Wed 1/29/14 Fri 7/4/14 95%

35  Migrate SAM Data from Oracle to Postgresql Wed 1/29/14 95%

36  Create Remaining Migration Scripts 3 wks Mon 6/2/14 Fri 6/20/14 33 100%

37  Convert Remaining Test Experiment Data Wed 1/29/14 86%

38  Prepare Data 5 days Mon 6/23/14 Fri 6/27/14 36 100%

39  Convert Data 1 day Mon 6/30/14 Mon 6/30/14 38 100%

40  Validate Data 4 days Tue 7/1/14 Fri 7/4/14 39 50%

41 Testing 20 days Mon 7/7/14 Fri 8/1/14 0%

42 Perform End to End Testing VIa SAM Test Suite 0%

43 Perform Testing 3 wks Mon 7/7/14 Fri 7/25/14 40 0%

44 Validate Results 1 wk Mon 7/28/14 Fri 8/1/14 43 0%

45 Results Evaluated and Acceptable for Go Live 1 day Fri 8/1/14 Fri 8/1/14 0%

46 Go Live 261 days? Fri 1/17/14 Fri 1/16/15 3%

47 Convert Experiment Data 0%

48 Convert Minerva Data 0%

49 Prepare Data 5 days Mon 8/4/14 Fri 8/8/14 44 0%

50 Convert Data 1 day Mon 8/11/14 Mon 8/11/14 49 0%

51 Users Validate Data 4 days Tue 8/12/14 Fri 8/15/14 50 0%

52 Convert Nova Data 0%

53 Prepare Data 5 days Mon 8/18/14 Fri 8/22/14 51 0%

54 Convert Data 1 day Mon 8/25/14 Mon 8/25/14 53 0%

55 Users Validate Data 4 days Tue 8/26/14 Fri 8/29/14 54 0%

56 Convert Minos Data 0%

57 Prepare Data 5 days Mon 9/1/14 Fri 9/5/14 55 0%

58 Convert Data 1 day Mon 9/8/14 Mon 9/8/14 57 0%

59 Users Validate Data 4 days Tue 9/9/14 Fri 9/12/14 58 0%

60 Convert Dark Side Data 0%

61 Prepare Data 5 days Mon 9/15/14 Fri 9/19/14 59 0%

62 Convert Data 1 day Mon 9/22/14 Mon 9/22/14 61 0%

63 Users Validate Data 4 days Tue 9/23/14 Fri 9/26/14 62 0%

64 Convert g-2 Data 0%

65 Prepare Data 5 days Mon 9/29/14 Fri 10/3/14 63 0%

66 Convert Data 1 day Mon 10/6/14 Mon 10/6/14 65 0%

67 Users Validate Data 4 days Tue 10/7/14 Fri 10/10/14 66 0%

68 Convert LBNE Data 0%

69 Prepare Data 5 days Mon 10/13/14Fri 10/17/14 67 0%

70 Convert Data 1 day Mon 10/20/14Mon 10/20/14 69 0%

71 Users Validate Data 4 days Tue 10/21/14 Fri 10/24/14 70 0%

72 Convert MicroBoone Data 0%

73 Prepare Data 5 days Mon 10/27/14Fri 10/31/14 71 0%

74 Convert Data 1 day Mon 11/3/14 Mon 11/3/14 73 0%

75 Users Validate Data 4 days Tue 11/4/14 Fri 11/7/14 74 0%

76 Convert COUPP Data 0%

77 Prepare Data 5 days Mon 11/10/14Fri 11/14/14 75 0%

78 Convert Data 1 day Mon 11/17/14Mon 11/17/14 77 0%

79 Users Validate Data 4 days Tue 11/18/14 Fri 11/21/14 78 0%

Stephen White[70%]

Stephen White[70%]
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SAM Milestones/Releases

Sam Web services - 1.7.2 2/11/2014 100%

Sam Web services - 1.7.3 2/25/2014 100%

Sam Web services - 1.7.4 3/19/2014 100%

Sam Web services - 1.7.5 3/26/2014 100%

Sam Web services - 1.7.5.1 3/28/2014 100%

SAM File Transfer Service - v3_11 4/10/2014 100%

Bug  5679 stop_fts can leave dangling processes

Bug  5687 In path_template, numeric manipulations of non-numeric values 

Bug  5840 Handle slow file systems better

Bug  5875 Some of the plots don't work in Firefox (and likely other browsers).

Feature  5089 Update tape label direct from enstore

Feature  5680 Remove all nova specific code

Feature  5686 Update sam product to v9_0_5

Feature  5748 Use bulk metadata interface to grab metadata for lots of files in one 

Feature  5838 Use a local database to cache file state, allowing faster recovery 

Feature  5839 Add ability to access dCache by webdav to calculate checksums

SAM Web services - 1.7.6 4/18/2014 100%

Bug 5781Trying to establishProcess with an overly long application name 

causes an internal server error.

Bug  5968 Fix various issues in definition converter

Bug  5969 Too many nested parentheses can exceed the python recursion limit

Feature  5939 Add ability to map sam locations to storage URL

SAM Web client - v1_7 4/23/2014 100%

Bug  5577 definition names are not being properly url escaped

Bug  5587 list-applications fails.

Feature  5338 Don't duplicate the username in project names if it is already 

present.

Bug  6003 Default run-project command marks all files as skipped.

Feature  6002 Add getFileAccessUrls API method and get-file-access-url command

Feature  6007 Return locations as well as metadata in get-metadata json output.

SAM C++ servers - sam_station v9_1_3 5/26/2014 0%

Bug 5627Large projects can block other projects from making progress when 

using dCache

Feature 5387Wait for dCache to stage files before handing them over to projects

SAM File Transfer Service - v3_12 5/26/2014 0%

Feature  5090 Provide http interfaces for a remote FTS to check enstore 

information

SAM C++ servers - sam_station v9_2_0 6/2/2014 0%

Feature  3355 Implement project HTTP server interface in SAM station

Feature  4331 HTTP client support

Sam Web services - 1.7.7 6/2/2014 100%

Bug  6039 Listing definitions by user not functioning for samweb

Bug  6198 CORBA station consumer exceptions are not being caught

SAM Web services - 2.0 7/7/2014 0%

Feature 3608Add station functionality

Feature  4198Service location registry

SAM C++ servers - sam_stager v10_0_0 8/1/2014 0%

Feature 3607Remove CORBA functionality from stager

SAM C++ servers - sam_station v10_0_0 8/1/2014 0%

Feature 3356Remove CORBA functionality from station
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IFDH Milestones/Releases

v1.2.5 9/30/2013  10/7/2013 100%

v1.2.6 10/16/2013 100%

v1.2.7 11/1/2013 100%

v1.2.8 11/22/2013 100%

v1.2.9 12/3/2013 100%

v1.2.10 12/3/2013 100%

v1.3.0 10/30/2013  11/15/2013 12/12/2013 1/17/2014 100%

v1.3.1 1/29/2014  2/5/14  2/12/14 100%

v1.3.2 2/26/2014 83%

Feature 5415ifdh_fetch needs parameter to limit number of files

Feature 5416ifbeam code should round requests to standard time windows

Feature 5428Add irods support for ifdh {cp,mv,ls,rm,mkdir}

Feature 5434

ifbeam code should round requests to standard time windows

Feature 5542

renameOutput should take full Perl regexps

Feature 5543

renameOutput should support a user-provided script

v1.4.0 Done with LBNE Release 4/11/14 0%

Feature 4903

Request for ifdhc to have ability to change the timeout for enstore/sam operations

Feature 6170

Repackage ifdhc, ifdh_art, ifbeam, and nucondb

v1.4.1 4/18/2014 0%

Bug  6171

 Only do CPN locks if onsite

Bug  6172

 listen to --force=expgridfpt in ifdh mkdir, etc.

Bug  6173

 accept all 200 series http status as ok

Bug  6177

 ifbeam throws exceptions when looking close to cache boundaries.

v1.4.2 5/30/2014 0%

Bug  6207

 Need to get proxies checked/renewed *after* getting CPN locks

Bug  6208

 Don't issue -n 4 for srm copies, as this doesn't work on NAt-ed grid nodes.

Support  5872

 ifdh cp options

NuConDB-client - v1.8 TBD New features Minerva 0%

NuConDB-client - v2.1 TBD New issues 0%

NuConDB-client - v2.2 TBD New issues 0%


